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The output of wheat flour in Canada for September 1971 amounted to 3,557,000 hundredweight, 8 
per cent over the 3,299 )000 hundredweight produced during the previous month, 5 per cent above the ten-
year (1961-70) average production for the month of September of 3,373,000 hundredweight but I per cent 
less than the September 1970 total of 3,580,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in 
the quantity for the month under review amounted to 367,000 hundredweight compared with 453,000 hundred-
weight in September 1970. Production of wheat flour during the first two months of the current crop 
year amounted to 6,856,000 hundredweight 2 per cent less than the 6,963,000 hundredweight produced 
'ring the same period of the past crop year but 3 per cent over the ten-year average for the same 
riod. Mill operations during September 1971 averaged 88.6 per cent of capacity when computed on a 

_-day working period in the month and a daily capacity of 167,000 hundredweight. Mills reporting for 
ugust operated at 75.7 per cent of their combined rated capacity for 26 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in September 1971 amounted to 7,962,000 bushels, 6 per cent over the 
7,477,000 bushels milled in August, but 3 per cent below the 8,182,000 bushels milled in September a 
year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current month's milled wheat amounted to 923,000 bushels 
compared with 1,069,000 bushels of this type for September 1970. Total wheat milled for flour during 
the first two months of the crop year 1971-72 amounted to 15,439,000 bushels, 3 per cent lower than the 
15,991,000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding crop year. 

Millfeed production for September 1971 amounted to 60,000 tons, 6 per cent less than the 64,000 
tons produced in the same month last year. The breakdown was as follows with last year's comparable 

	

figures in brackets 	bran 19,000 (20,000) tons, shorts 37,000 (41,000) tons and middlings 4,000 (3,000) 
tons. Total milifeed production for the first two months of the 1971-72 crop year amounted to 117,000 
tons, 6 per cent lower than the 124,000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour exports for the month of August 1971 
amounted to 664,000 hundredweight, 3 per cent below the 685,000 hundredweight exported during the 
previous month but more than double the adjusted August 1970 total of 304,000 hundredweight. 
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WHEAT 

	

The following table shows the amount of wheat milled in Canadian mills for the month of Se1 	
( ber 1971, according to division, with comparative totals for the same month last year and stocks on 

hand September 30, 1971: 

	

Quantities milled 	Stocks on hand in mill bins 

Wheat Eastern Western 	
Totals 	Totals 	 Totals 

division Idivision
astern 	Western 

Sept: 	Sept.St. 	
division Idivision I Sept. 30, 1970 L  

'000 bushels 

3,776 2,699 6,475 6,565 1,317 108 1,425 
Ontario Winter 	............... 923 - 923 1,069 2,746 - 2,746 
Durum 	........................350 51 401 389 (1) (1) 343 

Manitoba Spring 	............... 

All 	other 	.................... 72 91 163 158 (1) (1) 68 

5,121 2,842 7,962 8,182 (1) (1) 4,582 Totals, 	wheat 	............... 

(1) Breakdown not available. 
Note: Components in tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding. 

MILLINGS 

The following table shows the production from wheat and coarse grains milled in Canadian mills 
for the month of September 1971, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last 
year and stocks on hand September 30, 1971: 

I 	Production from millings 
Product 	I- 	 - 

I Eastern 	Western 	
Totals 

 
I division I division i  Sept: 

1 .,,'). 

Wheat flour 
'000 cwt. 

290 311 600 
833 342 1,175 

485 464 949 
26 25 51 

367 - 367 
150 22 172 
65 71 136 
56 51 107 

2,272 1,285 3,557 

Sundry cereals 
'000 lbs. 

(1) (1) 4,333 
(1) (1) 5,594 
(1) (1) 145 
(1) (1) 1,536 

Millfeed 
'000 tons 

10 10 19 - 

26 11 37 
3 1 4 

39 22 60 

Totals 
Sept. 
1970 

Stocks 
on hand 

Sept. 30, 
1971 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina 
Spring No. 2 Patent .............................. 
Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export 

patent) ........................................ 
Whole wheat and graham flour ..................... 
Ontario winter wheat flour ....................... 
Durum Semolina and flour ......................... 
Lower grades of flour ............................ 
All other wheat flour ............................ 

Totals, flour 

Oatmeal .......................................... 
Rolled oats ...................................... 
Pot and pearl barley ............................. 
Rye, flour and meal .............................. 

Bran ............................................. 
Shorts ........................................... 
Middlings ........................................ 

Totals......................................... 

	

2,840 
	

2,182 

	

6,911 
	

1,486 

	

203 
	

429 

	

1,410 
	

859 

20 
	

2 
41 
	

3 
3 

64 
	

7 

(1) Breakdown not available. 
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MILL OWNED FLOUR STOCKS 

p 
Eastern division Western division 

Totals At offsite At offsite 
positions, positions, east 

Grade of flour in transit in transit and 
At 

mills 
and on 

. 
Totals 

At 
mills 

and on Totals west 
consignment consignment 
east of the lakehead 
lakehead and west 

'000 cwt. 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including 
114 59 174 151 46 197 371 

135 66 201 84 51 135 335 

Spring No. 3 Patent (Strong bakers 
41 189 230 33 1 34 263 

	

Semolina 	........................... 

Spring 	No. 	2 	Patent 	.................. 

Whole wheat and graham flour 14 5 20 20 9 29 49 

or 	export 	patent) 	.................. 

84 15 99 - - - 99 

2 18 11 1 12 31 

Ontario winter wheat flour 	............. 

Lower grades 	of 	flour 	..................17 

U 20 5 25 21 14 35 60 A 	other wheat 	flour 	.................. 

iUruY: (1) (1) 32 (1) (1) 4 36 

(1) (1) 798 (1) (1) 445 1,243 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 

1) Breakdown not available. 

SUMMARY OF MILLINGS 

The following table summarizes the milling of wheat and coarse grains for human consumption for 
the first two months of the crop year 1971-72 with comparative figures for 1970-71: 

Month u 01  Oats Barley I 	Rye 

1 000 bushels 

AUgUSt 	1971 	................................. 7,477 329 9 35 

September 	................................... 7,962 413 9 37 

15,439 742 18 72 

........................... 15,991 904 14 67 
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SUMMARY OF MILL PRODUCTION AND WHEAT FLOUR EXPO 

The following table summarizes the production of wheat flour, oatmeal, 	._. 
for the first two months of the crop year 1971-72, including percentage of operation and wheat flour 
exports, with comparative figures for 1970-71: 

Wheat flour Wheat  Month Oatmeal Rolled 1'lillfeeds flour of 7, 
operation Quantity 

oats exports 

1 000 cwt. 1 000 pounds 'OO tons 1 000 cwt. 

August 	1971 	......................... 75.7 3,299 1,161 	51A 158 57 664 

88.6 3,557 4,333 	5,594 60 N.A. 

- 6,856 5,494 10,752 117 N.A. 

September 	........................... 

Totals 	............................ 

Totals 	last 	year 	.................  6,963 5,700 11,948 124 N.A. 

N.A. Not available. 

The following table shows the production of wheat flour, for the crop years 1966-67 to 1970-71 

Crop Year 1966-67 1 	1967-68 1 	1968-69 1 	1969-70 1970-71(1) 

1 000 hundredweight 

August 	....................................... 3,529 3,317 3,245 3,232 3,383 

3,631 3,330 3,094 3,412 3,580 

3,696 3,360 3,623 3,562 3,277 

September 	.................................... 

3,895 3,233 3,179 3,268 3,083 

October 	...................................... 

November 	..................................... 

3,170 2,842 2,891 3,220 3,426 December 	..................................... 

January 	...................................... 3,235 3,149 3,467 3,529 3,218 

February 	..................................... 3,015 3,059 3,041 3,030 3,000 

March 	........................................ 3,809 3,329 3,036 3,233 3,245 

April 	........................................ 2,924 2,794 2,722 3,198 2,966 

May 	.......................................... 2,989 3,202 3,294 3,476 2,983 

3,112 2,873 2,902 3,269 3,171 June 	......................................... 

July 	........................................2,974 3,269 3,127 3,212 3,203 

9,979 37,756 37,621 39,640 38,533 Totals 	..................................... 

(1) Revised from August 1970 to December 1970. 
I 
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ustoms Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 
August 1970 and 1971 

Destination 

Western Europe 
EEC: 

Belgium and Luxembourg ...................... 

Italy....................................... 

Netherlands ................................. 

Sub-totals ................................ 

Other Western Europe: 

Britain..................................... 

Gibraltar ................................... 

Iceland..................................... 

Portugal 	.................................... 

Sub-totals ................................ 

L n I S 	.................................. 

August 

	

1970(1) 	1971(2) 

hundredweight 

	

3,365 	- 

	

900 	- 

	

284 	- 

	

4,549 	- 

66,596 82,184 

- 1,176 

- 5,700 

600 800 

67,196 89,860 

71,745 89,860 

Angola........................................ 

Congo-Kinshasa ................................ 

Dahomey....................................... 

Gabon......................................... 

Gambia........................................ 

Ghana......................................... 

Ivory Coast ................................... 

Liberia....................................... 

Malawi........................................ 

Mozambique .................................... 

Nigeria....................................... 

Portuguese Africa, n.e.s...................... 

Sierra Leone .................................. 

Somalia....................................... 

South Africa .................................. 

Tanzania ...................................... 

Togo.......................................... 

U.A.R, ........................................ 

['Lals 	................... 

Seu Lootnotes at end of table. 

1,000 - 

10,400 2,000 

- 5,100 

2,460 - 

2,500 2,000 

65,202 163 

- 100 

2,114 10,626 

3,915 - 

2,510 1,201 

- 2,000 

2,515 3,105 

855 174 

- 9,920 

100 - 

350 700 

200 9,615 

- 192,448 

94,121 239,152 
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of ConsIgnment. 
August 1970 and 1971 - Concluded 

August 
Destination 

1970(1) 
	

1971(2) 

Asia 

Hong Kong ..................................... 

Iran.......................................... 

Japan......................................... 

Jordan........................................ 

Lebanon ....................................... 

SaudiArabia .................................. 

Thailand...................................... 

Trucial States ................................ 

Totals...................................... 

Oceania 

British Oceania, n.e.s ........................ 

United States Oceania ......................... 

Totals...................................... 

Western Hemisphere 

Bahamas....................................... 

Barbados...................................... 

Bermuda....................................... 

British Honduras .............................. 

Cuba(3) 	....................................... 

Dominican Republic ............................ 

Guyana........................................ 

Honduras ...................................... 

Jamaica ....................................... 

Leeward and Windward Is lands .................. 

Netherlands Antilles .......................... 

Panama........................................ 

St. Pierre and Miquelon ....................... 

Surinam....................................... 

Trinidad and Tobago ........................... 

United States ................................. 

Totals...................................... 

4,460 3,970 

115 178 

- 669 

- 3,638 

98 40,785 

4,100 1,000 

4,120 1,000 

- 150 

	

I 12,893 	51,390 

	

200 	- 

	

1,500 	- 

	

1,700 	- 

7,889 6,299 

6,054 7,550 

4,926 3,351 

1,699 1,823 

- 227,406 

15,280 - 

475 284 

150 - 

5,953 2,304 

25,175 21,712 

6,583 464 

- 147 

860 1,145 

728 345 

15,655 8,605 

32,036 1,706 

123 2 463 283,141 

Totals, all countries ..................... I 	303,922 

(1) Adjusted to remove effect of time lag. 
(2) Preliminary. 
(3) Source - Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. Not elsewhere specified. 

663,543 

I 
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CusLuuu Lxpors of Bran, Shorts and Middlirigs and Oatmeal and Rolled Oats 
by Countries of Consignment, August 1970 and 1971 

Bran, shorts and 	Oatmeal and 
middlings 	rolled oats 

Destination 	 _________________________________________ 
Aug. 1970 	Aug. 1971 	Aug. 1970 	Aug. 1971 

hundredweight 

Western Europe 

	

Greece.................... 	100 	- 	- 	- 

	

Totals .................. 	100 	- 	- 	- 

Asia 

	

Japan ..................... 	293,707 	208,963 	- 	- 

	

...................... 	- 	- 	- 	15 

	

otals .................. 	293,707 	208,963 	- 	15 

Western Hemisphere 

Bahamas ................... 

Barbados.................. 

Bermuda ................... 

Dominican Republic ........ 

Leeward and Windward Is. 

Netherlands Antilles ...... 

Peru ...................... 

United States ............. 

Totals .................. 

Ictals, all countries 

- - - 18 

205 - - - 

40 80 17 - 

— 
- 230 - 

75 - 86 197 

- 36 - - 

— 
— 650 - 

233,620 235,586 - - 

233,940 235,702 983 215 

527,747 444,665 983 230 
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